Contemporary design to blend in seamlessly with
nature while spotlighting the surrounding style.
Sleek and minimal, it’s the perfect look for nearly
any landscape.
Fully sealed to safeguard from water ingression
and outdoor elements – helping to extend the life
of the product.
Versatile IP66 rated design provides a dust and

CONSTRUCTION
PRODUCT CONSTRUCTION
PRODUCT ORDERING GUIDE
Ordering Guide
(product number
breakdown)
1 �Item Number for
Fixture & Beam Angle:
16196 = Small Shallow Shade
16197 = Large Shallow Shade
2 �Product
Finish:
BKT = Textured Black
3 �Color
Temperature:
27 = 2700K, Warm White
30 = 3000K, Pure White
Example:  16196 BKT 30 1 6 1 9 6 B K T 3 0
16196 – Small Shallow Shade
Foot-
candles
(FC)
Distance from Light
0' 1 ft. 2 ft. 3 ft. 4 ft. 5 ft. 6 ft. 7 ft. 8 ft.
7.25 6.41 4.74 3.07 1.95 1.49 0.74 0.28 0.09
16197 – Large Shallow Shade
Foot-
candles
(FC)
Distance from Light
0' 1 ft. 2 ft. 3 ft. 4 ft. 5 ft. 6 ft. 7 ft. 8 ft.
7.43 6.69 4.83 3.34 2.04 1.58 0.93 0.19 0.09
PHOTOMETRICS
16196BKT27
2700K – Warm White
16196BKT30
3000K – Pure White
16197BKT27
2700K – Warm White
16197BKT30
3000K – Pure White
6" Shade
8" Shade
Fully sealed and houses all electrical
components inside the shade to prevent
water ingression.
• �A thick, ribbed gasket creates a seal
around the outside circumference of the
electronics and 6 screws are used in the
polycarbonate lens to ensure even seal to
lens pressure.
• �Crafted with solid cast aluminum
construction for a robust stake-to-stem
connection.
Polycarbonate
lens
Solid
aluminum
construction
LED light board
Ribbed gasket
16196
6" Small
Shallow Shade
DIMENSIONS
16196 – Small 16197 – Large
Fixture Lumen Output
 2700K: 180lm  2700K: 180lm
3000K: 180lm 3000K:  180lm
Input Voltage 9V-15V 9V-15V
Power (VA) @ 12V AC 3.2VA 3.2VA
Power (W) @ 12V AC 2.1W 2.1W
Efficacy (lm/W @ DC)
2700K: 94 lm/w 2700K: 94 lm/w